COUNTY OF EL DORADO
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER DATE: 1/31/07 C.0. NUMBER: 1
PROJECT: Rebuild Chiller, Bild. A&B PAGE 1 OF 1
PROJECT NO: 07-00B Contract # 596-S0611

CONTRACTOR: The Trane Company
4145 Del Mar Avenue
Rocklin, CA. 95667

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THIS CONTRACT PER THE FOLLOWING/ATTACHED:

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

1 New Bearing End Plate, Male Rotor, Female Rotor $11,685.00

*ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT WAS: $57,375.00
NET CHANGE BY PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: 0
APPROVED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WAS: $57,375.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL INCREASE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY: $11,685.00
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER IS: $69,060.00
THE CONTRACT TIME WILL INCREASE / DECREASED BY: N/A 0

THE REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE IS: N/A

NOT VALID UN TH. SIGNED B ', ARCHITECT/ENGINEER, AND CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR ; | DATE
The Trane Company ( \/J d bﬁ e Lohste Z—{?ﬂ ! 47 i
PROJECT MANAGER DATE

)
CAPITAL PROGRAMS MANAGER W W DATE
Rickard Collier FER 2 8 le[ll
OWNER DATE

CC: OWNER I CONTRACTOR O ARCHITECT-ENGINEER [0 FORMS\CHANGE ORDER.DOC 7/02



